
DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES & CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY

Healthy People – 
    Safe Communities

CARROLL COUNTY

GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT



   3
0

0
 L

O
C

A
T

IO
N

S
 | 8

8
5

 P
H

Y
S

IC
IA

N
S

 |
  

 1 , 0 3 2  P R I V A T E  R O O M S  |  7 , 3 0 0  T E A M  M E M B E R S  |  9  O U T  O F  1 0  S A T I S F I E D    
 
 
C

U
S

T
O

M
E

R
S

 
| 

6
:
1

 
S

T
U

D
E

N
T

/
F

A
C

U
L

T
Y

 
R

A
T

I
O

©
 2

0
19

 T
h

e
 A

u
ltm

a
n

 H
e

a
lth

 F
o

u
n

d
a

tio
n

. A
ll rig

h
ts re

se
rv

e
d

.

With 4 hospitals covering 7 counties, 

we have 1,032 clean, private rooms 

for you and your family.



n	 Child Care ............................................................ 5

n	 Clothing Resources ............................................. 5

n	 Counseling/Behavioral Health .........................5-7

n	 Dentist ................................................................. 9

n	 Drug & Alcohol Addiction ..............................9-11

n	 Education .......................................................... 11

n	 Emergency/Crisis .........................................13-15

n	 Employment/Jobs ............................................. 15 

n	 Fitness ............................................................... 15 

n	 Healthcare Resources ....................................... 17

n	 Healthcare Services .....................................17-19

n	 Housing ............................................................. 21

n	 Legal Aid ........................................................... 23

n	 Nutrition Education ........................................... 23

n	 Nutrition/Meals/Food ..................................23-25

n	 Obstetricians & Gynecologists ......................... 25

n	 Parent Resources .........................................25-27

n	 Senior Services ................................................. 27

n	 Support Groups ................................................. 29

n	 Transportation Resources ................................. 29

n	 Vision Care ........................................................ 31

n	 Youth Services .................................................. 31

n Index .............................................................33-35

 Printed 07/19

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES & CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY

CARROLL COUNTY

GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY4

 Healing for the past, Help for the present,  

Hope for the future

Ryan Dunn, Ph.D., DiRectoR

New Life Counseling is committed to 

providing quality services to the residents of 

tuscarawas and surrounding counties.  We 

provide quality counseling services for  

individuals, couples and families in a safe  

and warm environment. Faith-based  

counseling is available upon request.   

We accept Medicare, Medicaid and  

most commercial insurance.

130 W. third Street, Dover, ohio  

330-343-6600  

www.newlifedover.com   

Need help paying for Child Care 
while you work or go to school? 

Carroll County Job and Family    
Services may be able to help. 

Call us at 

330-627-2571 option 5 

 

Serving Tuscarawas & Carroll Counties

Harbor Point Services 
Domestic Violence in Carroll County 
330.476.6056

Harbor Point Domestic Violence Shelter

Counseling Services 
Mental Health & Substance Use Treatment
Intensive Substance Use Groups in  
Tuscarawas County

Psychiatry Services via Telehealth
Vivitrol available in Tuscarawas County

Parent Mentoring

A
  D

iv is ion   o f   P
F

C
S

H
A

R

B
O R  P O

I
N

T

We Accept Medicaid  
and Private Insurance
Sliding Fee-Scale Available.

330.343.8171 | www.personal-familycounseling.com

www.OhioGuidestone.org

New Name, Same Quality of Service.

5 years ago PFCS merged operations with 
OhioGuidestone. New name, same quality of 
service Carroll County is used to. OhioGuidestone 
will serve Tuscarawas and Carroll Counties.

Women’s Residential Treatment Center, Tuscarawas

Prevention Services
Takin’ It To The Schools, Youth Led Prevention 

Domestic Violence Crisis Hotline Services

http://www.newlifedover.com
http://www.personal-familycounseling.com
http://www.OhioGuidestone.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 5

CHILD CARE

C
H

IL
D

 C
A

R
E

Alco Services LLC 1416 Kaderly Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
alcoservicesllc@yahoo.com

330-440-6429
alcoservicesllc@ 
yahoo.com

Carroll County Job  
and Family Services

95 E Main Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyjfs.com

330-627-2571
7:45am-4:30pm M-F

Hilltop 121 W Wood Street 
Malvern OH 44644

330-863-0444

CLOTHING RESOURCES

C
L
O

T
H

IN
G

 R
E

S
O

U
R

C
E

S

Browse and Buy 789 N Lisbon Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.myhospice.org

330-627-9191
9am-5pm M-Sat

info@myhospice.org

Good Will 709 Canton Road NW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.goodwillgoodskills.org

330-627-9869
9am-8pm M-Sat 

11am-7pm Sun

HArCAtuS Family Support  
Clothing Closet

276 Second Street SW
Carrollton OH 44615
www.harcatus.org

330-627-4101

Salvation Army 301 Valley Street 
Minerva OH 44657

330-868-5808
10am-3pm T-W-Th

COUNSELING/BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

C
O

U
N

S
E

L
IN

G
/B

E
H

A
V

IO
R

A
L
 H

E
A

L
T

H

ADAMHS Board of tuscarawas 
and Carroll Counties

119 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.adamhtc.org

330-627-7912
8am-4:30pm M-F

Celebrate recovery 401 West Main Street 
Malvern OH 44644
cr@dfcnow.org

330-537-2581
Mon @ 6:30pm

Child and Adolescent  
Behavioural Health

919 Second Street NE 
Canton OH 44704
www.childandadolescent.org

330-454-7917
info@childandadoles-

cent.org

Chrysalis Counselling Center 1029 W. High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.chrysaliscounseling.com

330-364-9360

Cleveland Clinic union  
Hospital Behavioral Health 
Center
information@unionhospital.org

300 Medical Park Drive, Suite 105 
Dover OH 44622
www.unionhospital.org

330-308-3700
24 hrs

Coleman Professional Services 400 Tuscarawas Street W 
Suite 200 
Canton OH 44702
www.colemanservices.org

330-438-2400
8am-5pm M-F

mailto:alcoservicesllc@yahoo.com
http://www.carrollcountyjfs.com
http://www.myhospice.org
mailto:info@myhospice.org
http://www.goodwillgoodskills.org
http://www.harcatus.org
http://www.adamhtc.org
mailto:cr@dfcnow.org
http://www.childandadolescent.org
mailto:info@childandadoles-cent.org
mailto:info@childandadoles-cent.org
mailto:info@childandadoles-cent.org
http://www.chrysaliscounseling.com
mailto:information@unionhospital.org
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.colemanservices.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY6

Accepting Medicaid, Medicare, & private insurance. A sliding-fee scale also is available. 

Only at CMH.

SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES
Intensive Outpatient

Medication Assisted Treatment

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Psychiatry • Case Management

Day Treatment • School-Based Counseling
Individual & Group Counseling

Community Mental Healthcare and Community Family Health Center 

are proud to be the only providers offering comprehensive, integrated, 

and accessible health care services to all residents in our community. 

Locations in Carrollton, Dover, & New Philadelphia.

330.627.4313 24/7 CRISIS SERVICES

cmhdover.org

FAMILY MEDICAL
Men’s Health

Women’s Health
Physicals

Pediatric Care

204 Bellevue Ave.
Dover, Ohio

330.365.1781

DENTAL 
Fillings/Extractions

Cleanings & Hygiene
Children’s Sealants

Referrals



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 7

CommQuest 625 Cleveland Avenue NW 
Canton OH 44702   

220 Short Street Minerva OH 44657
www.commquest.org

330-455-0374                              

330-866-3401

C
O

U
N

S
E

L
IN

G
/B

E
H

A
V

IO
R

A
L
 H

E
A

L
T

H

Community Mental Healthcare 331 W Main Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.cmhdover.org

330-627-4313

Community Mental Healthcare 201 Hospital Drive 
Dover, OH 44622
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631

Community Mental Healthcare 567 Wabash Avenue
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-3050

COMPASS (Sexual Assault  
Education, Prevention &  
Support) 

P.O. Box 481 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.compassrapecrisis.org

Rape Crisis Line 24 Hrs 
330-339-1427
OFC: 8am-4:30pm M-F

330-339-2504

COMPASS (Sexual Assault  
Education, Prevention & 
Support) 

408 9th Street SW 
Canton OH 44707
www.compassrapecrisis.org

Rape Crisis Line 24 Hrs 
330-452-1111                

New Life Counselling

newlife@newlifedover.com

130 West Third Street 
Dover OH
www.newlifedover.com

330-343-6600
8am-8pm M-T-W 

8am-5pm Th, 8am-1pm F

Personal and Family  
Counselling Services

1433 5th Street NW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.personal-family-couseling.com

330-343-8171
9am-8pm M-T-Th

8am-5pm W-Fri

robert Miller Ph. D Counselling 1196 Kensington Road 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.rfmbehavioral.com

330-575-5364

Serenity - Aultman Hospital 2600 Sixth Street SW
Canton OH 44710

330-363-6788

Southeast Inc. 783 Jones Avenue 
Carrollton OH 44615      

344 West High Avenue
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.southeastinc.com

330-627-3954                              

330-339-7850

info@southeastinc.com

This Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled with information by  

Carroll County General Health District. Inclusion in this directory is not an endorsement, and  

service providers listed may not be comprehensive. Revisions will be done biannually.

http://www.commquest.org
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.compassrapecrisis.org
http://www.compassrapecrisis.org
mailto:newlife@newlifedover.com
http://www.newlifedover.com
http://www.personal-family-couseling.com
http://www.rfmbehavioral.com
http://www.southeastinc.com
mailto:info@southeastinc.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY8

Union Hospital  
is now a Cleveland  
Clinic Hospital.
Together, we are committed to providing world  
class care in your community. We look forward 
to creating the next generation of healthcare 
for you and your family in Carroll County.



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 9

DENTIST

D
E

N
T

IS
T

Carrollton Dental Group 1040 Trump Road NW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.comfortableandsmiling.com

330-627-5666
8am-5pm M-F

Community Family Health Center 204 S Bellevue Avenue
Dover OH 44622
www.cmhdover.org

234-801-4747 
M W Th 7:30am-4:30pm

Tu 7:30am-6pm 

 F 7:30am-12pm

Dowell Dental Group 549 2nd Street NW #A 
Carrollton OH 44615

817 E. Lincolnway
Minerva OH 44657
www.dowelldental.com

330-627-5005
8am-5pm M-Th

330-868-5011

Dr. Bruce Barker, DDS 256 N Lisbon Street 
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-4033

Dr. Gary Crump, DDS 2013 Canton Road NW 
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-2375

DRUG & ALCOHOL ADDICTION

D
R

U
G

 &
 A

L
C

O
H

O
L
 A

D
D

IC
T

IO
N

ADAMHS Board of  
tuscarawas and Carroll  
Counties

119 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.adamhtc.org

330-627-7912
8am-4:30pm M-F

Alcohol and Addiction 100 Canton Road NW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.drugrehab.org

330-627-5891

Alcoholics Anonymous Church of God 
371 Moody Avenue
Carrollton OH 44615

Wednesday @ 7pm

CommQuest Outpatient Office www.questrs.org 330-627-0087                                 
24 Hrs Help
888-771-6276

Community Mental Healthcare 331 W Main Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.cmhdover.org

330-627-4313

Community Mental Healthcare 201 Hospital Drive 
Dover, OH 44622
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631

Community Mental Healthcare
BrIDGES Program

204 Bellevue Avenue
Dover OH 44622
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781

http://www.comfortableandsmiling.com
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.dowelldental.com
http://www.adamhtc.org
http://www.drugrehab.org
http://www.questrs.org
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.cmhdover.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY10

You can make arrangements before heading  

to the hospital or call us from the hospital.

We’re local - 

Call us First.

•SkilledNurSeS

•PhySicalTheraPy

•OSTOmyNurSe

•OccuPaTiONalTheraPy

•hOmehealThaide

•SPeechTheraPy

•WOuNdNurSe

Carroll County Visiting Nurse Association

1029CountrysideDriveNW•POBox610
CarrolltonOH44615

330-627-7625•Fax:330-627-8005
www.ccvna.net

Carroll County  

ViCtim’s AssistAnCe  

Program

Short Term Crisis Intervention

Referral for Victims  

     & Family Members

Criminal Justice Advocacy  

     & Court Support

Emergency Legal  

     Assistance

Personal Advocacy

Follow up contact

Victim Compensation Claims

330-627-5148 • 800-589-2029
Located in the Carroll County  

Courthouse, 4th Floor

http://www.ccvna.net


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 11

Narcotics Anonymous
  Otterbein United Methodist Church 

  Carrollton Bible Chapel

  Trinity Hospital Twin City

156 Beaver Avenue NE 
New Philadelphia OH 44663                                                                       
365 Stuebenville Road SE                           
Carrollton OH 44615                           

819 North 1st Street                                    
Dennison OH 44621
www.naohio.org

888-438-4673
8pm Tuesdays 

(Otterbein)                   

7pm Thursday 

(Carrollton)      

8pm Saturdays 

(Trinity)   

A
D

D
IC

T
IO

N

the Bluffs Ohio, An Addiction 
Campus

2650 Lodge Road SW 
Sherrodsville OH 44675
www.bluffsrehab.com

24 hr Hotline: 

888-512-3321
OFC: 330-866-0900

EDUCATION

E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

Brown Local School 3242 Coral Road NW 
Malvern OH 44644
www.brownlocalschools.com

330-863-1355

Buckeye Career Center 545 University Drive
New Philadelphia Ohio 44663
www.buckeyecareercenter.org

330-339-2288

Carroll Hills School 2167 Kensington Road NW 
Carrollton Ohio 44615
https://carrollcbdd.org

330-627-7651
8am-4pm M-F

Carrollton Exempted Village 
School District

252 3rd Street NE 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrolltonschools.org

330-627-2134
8am-4pm M-F

Christian Academy 1211 Lincoln Avenue 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.ccceagles.com

330-627-5124

info@cccaeagles.com

Conotton Valley School District 21 Mound Street
Sherrodsville OH 44675
www.conottonvalley.k12.oh.us

740-269-2000

HArCAtuS Head Start -  
Carrollton Learning Center

611 High Street
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-5413

HArCAtuS Head Start -  
Malvern Learning Center

301 West Main Street
Malvern OH 44644

330-863-2424

Minerva Local School District 406 East Street
Minvera OH 44657
www.mlsd.sparcc.org

330-868-4332

Sandy Valley Local Schools 5362 OH-183
Magnolia OH 44643
www.sandyvalleylocal.org

330-866-3339

This Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled with information by  

Carroll County General Health District. Inclusion in this directory is not an endorsement, and  

service providers listed may not be comprehensive. Revisions will be done biannually.

http://www.naohio.org
http://www.bluffsrehab.com
http://www.brownlocalschools.com
http://www.buckeyecareercenter.org
https://carrollcbdd.org
http://www.carrolltonschools.org
http://www.ccceagles.com
mailto:info@cccaeagles.com
http://www.conottonvalley.k12.oh.us
http://www.mlsd.sparcc.org
http://www.sandyvalleylocal.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY12

OPPORTUNITY IS KNOCKING!

YOUR ONE STOP EMPLOYMENT

AND TRAINING CENTER

• tuition assistance
• local, state, and national job opportunities
• FREE internet access for job search
• FREE resume assistance
• FREE interview workshops
• FREE job search classes
• Staff assistance
• Videos, Software, and Resource Books
• Career assessment

We have information on:
• Labor market
• Subsidized employment programs
• Local and state training providers
• Applying for financial aid
• Filing unemployment compensation claims
• Hundreds of career fields
• Referrals to other partners’ programs

Call us at 330-627-3804
or visit our website today!

www.CarrollCountyJFS.com

330-627-3804
CarrollCountyJFS.com

WE CONNECT GREAT PEOPLE WITH

GREAT COMPANIES.

• tuition assistance
• local, state, and national job opportunities
• FREE internet access for job search
• FREE resume assistance
• FREE interview workshops
• FREE job search classes
• Staff assistance
• Videos, Software, and Resource Books
• Career assessment

We have information on:
• Labor market
• Subsidized employment programs
• Local and state training providers
• Applying for financial aid
• Filing unemployment compensation claims
• Hundreds of career fields
• Referrals to other partners’ programs

Call us at 330-627-3804
or visit our website today!

www.CarrollCountyJFS.com

330-627-3804
CarrollCountyJFS.com

We offer:

• tuition assistance
• local, state, and national job opportunities
• FREE internet access for job search
• FREE resume assistance
• FREE interview workshops
• FREE job search classes
• Staff assistance
• Videos, Software, and Resource Books
• Career assessment

We have information on:
• Labor market
• Subsidized employment programs
• Local and state training providers
• Applying for financial aid
• Filing unemployment compensation claims
• Hundreds of career fields
• Referrals to other partners’ programs

Call us at 330-627-3804
or visit our website today!

www.CarrollCountyJFS.com

330-627-3804
CarrollCountyJFS.com

AND TRAINING CENTER

• tuition assistance
• local, state, and national job opportunities
• FREE internet access for job search
• FREE resume assistance
• FREE interview workshops
• FREE job search classes
• Staff assistance
• Videos, Software, and Resource Books
• Career assessment

We have information on:
• Labor market
• Subsidized employment programs
• Local and state training providers
• Applying for financial aid
• Filing unemployment compensation claims
• Hundreds of career fields
• Referrals to other partners’ programs

Call us at 330-627-3804
or visit our website today!

www.CarrollCountyJFS.com

330-627-3804
CarrollCountyJFS.com

• tuition assistance
• local, state, and national job opportunities
• FREE internet access for job search
• FREE resume assistance
• FREE interview workshops
• FREE job search classes
• Staff assistance
• Videos, Software, and Resource Books
• Career assessment

We have information on:
• Labor market
• Subsidized employment programs
• Local and state training providers
• Applying for financial aid
• Filing unemployment compensation claims
• Hundreds of career fields
• Referrals to other partners’ programs

Call us at 330-627-3804
or visit our website today!

www.CarrollCountyJFS.com

330-627-3804
CarrollCountyJFS.com

http://www.CarrollCountyJFS.com
http://www.CarrollCountyJFS.com
http://www.CarrollCountyJFS.com
http://www.CarrollCountyJFS.com
http://www.CarrollCountyJFS.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 13

EMERGENCY/CRISIS

E
M

E
R

G
E

N
C

Y
/C

R
IS

IS

911 Emergency 911

Adult/Child Protective  
Services

95 E Main Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyjfs.com

330-627-2571
7:45am-4:30pm M-F

Aultman Hospital 2600 6th Street SW 
Canton OH 44710
www.aultman.org

330-452-9911
24 hrs

Carroll County Job  
and Family Services

95 E Main Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyjfs.com

330-627-2571
7:45am-4:30pm M-F

Carroll County Victim  
Assistance Program

119 S Lisbon Street, Suite 402
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-5148
800-589-2029

Child Abuse 800-442-2545

Cleveland Clinic union Hospital

information@unionhospital.org

659 Boulevard 
Dover OH 44622
www.my.clevelandclinic.org

330-343-3311
24 hrs

Community Mental Healthcare
Crisis Intervention - Available 24 
hours a day, seven days a week.

201 Hospital Drive
Dover OH 44622
www.cmhdover.org

Non-Emergency 330-343-6631

Tuscarawas Crisis Line:

330-343-1811
Carroll Crisis Line:

330-627-5240

COMPASS PO Box 481
New Philadelphia OH 44663

Rape Crisis Line 24 Hrs 
330-339-1427
330-452-1111

Crisis Call Center text Line TEXT ANSWER  

to 839863 

Available 24/7

Cutting/Self Harm S.A.F.E.  
Alternatives

www.selfinjury.com 800-DONtCut  
(800-366-8288)
24 hrs

Domestic Violence  
Project Inc.

P.O. Box 9459 
Canton OH 44711
www.starkcountyohio.gov/ 
domestic violence

330-445-2000                                   

24 Hrs Hotline 

330-453-7233

EMt Ambulance Service 7100 Whipple Ave NW
North Canton OH 44720
www.emtambulance-oh.com

330-627-0000
24 hrs

EMt Fleet Services 1080 Trump Road NW 
Carrollton OH 44615

330-484-8900
24 hrs

HArCAtuS Family Support 
Home Energy Assistance  
Program/Summer Crisis/ 
Winter Crisis/Percent of  
Income Payment Plan

276 Second Street SW
Carrollton, OH  44615

330-627-41017 
Toll Free Appointment 

Line:  1-855-806-9650
8am-4:30pm M-F

Harbor Point  
Domestic Shelter

P.O. Box 265 
Carrollton OH 44615

330-476-6137 
24 hrs 

http://www.carrollcountyjfs.com
http://www.aultman.org
http://www.carrollcountyjfs.com
mailto:information@unionhospital.org
http://www.my.clevelandclinic.org
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.selfinjury.com
http://www.starkcountyohio.gov/
http://www.emtambulance-oh.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY14

as now offers Bridges to Wellness, a program that connects families 

• finding the right insurance

•

•

•

• finding diapers and other baby supplies

• finding transportation

•

•

•

•

•

Helping Families
In Need

Bridges to Wellness (a service of Access Tuscarawas, a non-profit organization) is a 

Alcohol, Drug Addiction 
& Mental Health Services 
Board

Amberwood Manor/Sabor 
Health Group

Buckeye Career Center

Carroll County Health 
Department

Carroll County Job & Family 
Services

Clear Communications

Cleveland Clinic Union  
Hosptial

Community Hospice of 
Tuscarawas & Stark 

Community Mental  
Healthcare

Full Life Center

Healthy Tusc

Kent State University  
Tuscarawas

New Life Counseling

New Philadelphia City 
Health Department

Ohio Means Jobs Stark & 
Tuscarawas Counties

Ohio Guidestone Personal & 
Family Counseling Services

Riverside Skilled Nursing

Trinity Hospital Twin City

Tuscarawas Clinic for the 
Working Uninsured

Tuscarawas County Health 
Department

Tuscarawas County Board 
of Developmental Disabilities 

Tuscarawas County 
Department of Jobs & 
Family Services

Tuscarawas County 
Senior Center

United Way of 
Tuscarawas County

Tuscarawas & Carroll County Network of Providers

It is our focus to improve  

access to care in our  

community.

• finding the right insurance

•

•

•

• finding diapers and other baby supplies

• finding transportation

•

•

•

•

•

Helping Families

Bridges to Wellness (a service of Access Tuscarawas, a non-profit organization) is a 

Bridges to Wellness can help families:

•  find the right insurance
•  choose a doctor
•  connect to programs to stop smoking
•  assist with addiction recovery
•  find transportation
•  obtain assistance to afford food & medications
•  identify affordable housing
•  receive counseling
•  answer pregnancy and parenting questions
•  and more

For more information or to learn how to refer a client to Bridges to Wellness,

contact us at (330) 308-3591 or fax (330)343-4883

or e-mail coordinator@accesstusc.org.

330-308-3591           
www.accesstusc.org

mailto:coordinator@accesstusc.org
mailto:coordinator@accesstusc.org
http://www.accesstusc.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 15

Homeless 330-476-6137

E
M

E
R

G
E

N
C

Y
/C

R
IS

IS

Mercy Hospital 1320 Mercy Drive NW 
Canton OH 44708
www.cantonmercy.org

330-489-1000
24 hrs

Mercy Stat Care 125 Canton Road NW
Carrollton OH 44615
www.cantonmercy.org/carrollton

330-627-7641
8am-8pm

National Suicide Hotline www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org   
GetHelp/LifelineChat.aspx   
www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org

724-287-0791                                  
800-273-tALK (8255)

Poison Center 255 E Main St reet
Columbus OH 43215
www.poison.org

800-222-1222
330-868-5808

Salvation Army 301 Valley Street 
Minerva OH 44657

10am-3pm T-W-Th

trinity Hospital twin City 819 N 1st Street
Dennison OH 44621
www.trinitytwincity.org

740-922-2800
24 hrs

tusc Against trafficking National Human Trafficking Hotline:  
888-373-7888 or text HELP to 233733
www.tuscAgainsttrafficking.org

330-339-2504                              

Veterans Services 160 2nd Street SW 
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-2590

EMPLOYMENT/JOBS

E
M

P
L
O

Y
M

E
N

T

Comprehensive Case 
Management Employment 
Program

330-627-3804

Ohio Means Jobs and  
GED Info

55 East Main Street
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyjfs.com

330-627-3804
7:45am-4:30pm M-F

FITNESS

  
F
IT

N
E

S
S

All in training Services 259 Third Stree SW
Carrollton OH 44615

330-323-9086
330-627-3007

Aultman Fitness Center 1020 Trump Road NW
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-0091

Quintessential Yoga Bluebird Farm - 190 Alamo Road 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.quintessentialyoga.com

330-705-1022

Mercy Health &  
Fitness Center

125 Canton Road NW
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-7641

Workhouse Fitness 8 Second Street
Carrollton OH 44615

330-936-7620

http://www.cantonmercy.org
http://www.cantonmercy.org/carrollton
http://www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org
http://www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org
http://www.poison.org
http://www.trinitytwincity.org
http://www.TuscAgainstTrafficking.org
http://www.carrollcountyjfs.com
http://www.quintessentialyoga.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY16

CARROLL HEALTH CARE CENTER

Providing Short Term Skilled Services, 
Long Term Care, Respite Stay and 

Hospice Services

centered on the individual, featuring expanded activity programs including:
• Music & Memory • Compassionate Touch Therapy • Opening Minds Through Art

330-627-5501 • 648 Longhorn Street NW, Carrollton OH 44615
www.chcccompanies.com

Our Home For Your Healing

ADELE COURT 
at CARROLL HEALTH CARE CENTER

Providing Dementia Care
Featuring Newly Remodeled Private Rooms 

• Multi-Sensory Room • Certified Dementia Practitioner

An Alzheimer’s and Dementia Enhanced Living Environment

• Skilled Nursing • Physical Therapy • Occupational Therapy • Speech Therapy

Carol Myers, ryT-200

Bluebird Farm
190 alamo rd

Carrollton oH 44615

330.705.1022
www.quintessentialyoga.com

http://www.chcccompanies.com
http://www.quintessentialyoga.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 17

HEALTHCARE RESOURCES

H
E

A
L
T

H
C

A
R

E

Access tusc www.accesstusc.org coordinator@access-
tusc.org

Bridges to Wellness P.O. Box 314 
Dover OH 44622
www.accesstusc.org

330-308-3591
coordinator@access-
tusc.org

Bureau for Children with 
Medical Handicaps (BCMH)
CCGHD

301 Moody Avenue SW
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carroll-lhd.org

330-627-4866 
ext 1534
8am-12n M-F

Carroll County Board of DD 540 High Street NW
Carrollton OH 44615
https://carrollcbdd.org

330-627-6555
8am-4pm M-F

Carroll County Caring Hands P.O. Box 322 
Carrollton OH 44615

ccch4u@gmail.com

Cathy Viola - Insurance 207 W Lincoln Way 
Minerva OH 44657
cmviola207@aol.com

330-205-2603

Community Family Health Center 204 S Bellevue Avenue
Dover OH 44622
www.cmhdover.org

234-801-4747 
M W Th 7:30am-4:30pm

Tu 7:30am-6pm 

 F 7:30am-12pm

-
HEALTHCARE SERVICES

H
E

A
L
T

H
C

A
R

E
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

Aultman Carrollton
Therapy, Fitness, Imaging & Lab 

1020 Trump Road NW
Carrollton OH 44615
www.aultman.org

330-627-6801

Aultman Hospital 2600 Sixth Street SW
Canton OH 44710
www.aultman.org

330-452-9911

Aultman Medical Group  
Audiology

1020 Trump Road NW, Suite 2
Carrollton OH 44615
www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com

330-433-1450

Aultman Medical Group  
Cardiovascular Consultants

1020 Trump Road NW
Carrollton OH 44615
www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com

330-454-8076

Aultman Medical Group  
Family Medicine of Carrollton

1020 Trump Road NW, Suite 2
Carrollton OH 44615
www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com

330-627-7055

Aultman Medical Group  
Orthopedics & Sports Medicine

1020 Trump Road NW, Suite 1
Carrollton OH 44615
www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com

330-596-6500

Aultman Medical Group  
Podiatry

1020 Trump Road NW, Suite 4
Carrollton OH 44615
www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com

330-433-1258

Carroll County Board of DD 540 High Street NW 
Carrollton OH 44615
https://carrollcbdd.org

330-627-6555
8am-4pm M-F

http://www.accesstusc.org
mailto:coordinator@access-tusc.org
mailto:coordinator@access-tusc.org
mailto:coordinator@access-tusc.org
http://www.accesstusc.org
mailto:coordinator@access-tusc.org
mailto:coordinator@access-tusc.org
mailto:coordinator@access-tusc.org
http://www.carroll-lhd.org
https://carrollcbdd.org
mailto:ccch4u@gmail.com
mailto:cmviola207@aol.com
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.aultman.org
http://www.aultman.org
http://www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com
http://www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com
http://www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com
http://www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com
http://www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com
https://carrollcbdd.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY18

Other Services Available by contacting the local office:

*PRC – Prevention, Retention, Contingency Plan is  

designed to provide benefits and services to needy families  

and low-income employed families who are in need of  

assistance with essential supports to move out of poverty  

and to become self-sufficient.

*NET – Non-Emergency Transportation program offers  

reimbursement vouchers for gas at certain providers in the 

county after attending a medical appointment. The program 

also provides assistance through Carroll County Transit if a 

customer has no access to a vehicle and needs help getting  

to and from medical appointments.

*Nursing Home Services

Carroll County Job and Family ServiCeS
95 East Main Street, Carrollton OH 44615

Phone: 330-627-2571  |  Fax: 330-627-3904



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 19

Carroll County General Health 
District  
Immunizations, Family Planning, 
Women’s Health, Prenatal

301 Moody Avenue SW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carroll-lhd.org

330-627-4866
7:30am-4pm M-F

H
E

A
L
T

H
C

A
R

E
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

Carroll County Visiting Nurse 
Association

1029 Countryside Drive NW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.ccvna.net

330-627-7625

info@ccvna.net

Cleveland Clinic union Hospital  
(Inpatient & Outpatient: Acute 
Care, Diagnostic & Therapeutic 
Services)

659 Boulevard 
Dover OH 44622
www.unionhospital.org

330-343-3311

information@ 

unionhospital.org

Cleveland Clinic union Hospital 
Family Health Center North

110 Dublin Drive 
Dover OH 44622
www.unionhospital.org

330-364-8038

information@ 

unionhospital.org

Cleveland Clinic union Hospital 
Home Health

659 Boulevard 
Dover OH 44622
www.unionhospital.org

330-343-6909

information@ 

unionhospital.org

Cleveland Clinic union Hospital 
Physician referral Service

660 Boulevard 
Dover OH 44622
www.unionhospital.org

330-602-0778

information@ 

unionhospital.org

Community Family Health Center 
Primary and Dental Care

204 S Bellevue Avenue
Dover OH 44622
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781 

Community Hospice  
Carroll Office

704 Canton Road NW, Suite A 
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-4796

Community Mental Healthcare 331 W Main Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.cmhdover.org

330-627-4313
8am-4:30pmM-F

Help Me Grow 2167 Kensington Road NW
Carrollton OH 44615
www.helpmegrow.ohio.gov

330-627-7651

Mercy Medical Center  
Physical therapy

1001 Canton Road NW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.cantonmercy.org/carrollton

330-627-8873

trinity Hospital twin City
Emergency, Diagnostic, Rehab 
Services

819 N First Street 
Dennison OH 44621
www.trinitytwincity.org

740-922-2800

trinity Medical Group
Find a Doctor or Medical  
Provider

819 N First Street 
Dennison OH 44621
www.trinitytwincity.org/doctors

740-922-0000

Women, Infant & Children (WIC)
WICCarroll@odh.ohio.gov

125 Canton Road NW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.wicprograms.org

330-627-8875
8am-4:30p M-F

http://www.carroll-lhd.org
http://www.ccvna.net
mailto:info@ccvna.net
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.helpmegrow.ohio.gov
http://www.cantonmercy.org/carrollton
http://www.trinitytwincity.org
http://www.trinitytwincity.org/doctors
mailto:WICCarroll@odh.ohio.gov
http://www.wicprograms.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY20

Services and support for 

individuals and families affected 
by a developmental disability.

CARROLLCBDD.ORG

INFO@CARROLLCBDD.ORG

330.627.6555

"The Board helped me

find a job, my own
apartment and access

resources in my

community"
Becky

mailto:INFO@CARROLLCBDD.ORG


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 21

HOUSING

H
O

U
S

IN
G

Carroll County Job  
and Family Services

95 E Main Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyjfs.com

330-627-2571
7:45am-4:30pm M-F

Carroll Court Apartments
Senior Housing

300 12th Street NW #4 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.apartments.com

330-627-2233

Carroll Golden Age retreat
Long Term Care

2202 Kensington Road NE
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-4665

Carroll Health Care Center
Long Term Care

648 Longhorn Street NW
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-5501

Carrollton Crest
Subsidized Housing

525 Canton Road NW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrolltoncrest.com

330-627-7151
8am-5pm

Countryview Manor
Long Term Care

2193 Commerce Drive
Carrollton OH 44515
cvmact@frontier.com

330-627-6900

Crisis Stabilization unit/Crisis 
Line New Philadelphia

cmh@mhdover.org 330-627-5240

Habitat for Humanity East  
Central Ohio

1400 Raff Road SW  
Canton OH 44710
www.habitateco.org
info@habitateco.org

330-915-5888
8:30am to 4pm T-W-Th-F 

8:30am to 12pm Sat 

Sun-M Closed

HArCAtuS Weatherization 508 Grant Street
Dennison OH 44621

740-922-6692 
740-922-6693

Kensington Green
Subsidized Housing

216 Kensington Rd NE 
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-0401

Malvern Manor II 750 Malvern Manor Drive, Suite 100
Malvern OH 44644

330-863-0254

Minerva terrace 1200 Valley Street
Minerva OH 44657
www.apartments.com

330-868-3383

Planning and Access to 
Housing (PAtH)

330-627-7912

Salvation Army 301 Valley Street 
Minerva OH 44657

330-868-5808
10am-3pm T-W-Th

Society for Equal Access 1458 5th St NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.seailc.org

330-343-9292
8am-4:30pm M-F

This Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled with information by  

Carroll County General Health District. Inclusion in this directory is not an endorsement, and  

service providers listed may not be comprehensive. Revisions will be done biannually.

http://www.carrollcountyjfs.com
http://www.apartments.com
http://www.carrolltoncrest.com
mailto:cvmact@frontier.com
mailto:cmh@mhdover.org
http://www.habitateco.org
mailto:info@habitateco.org
http://www.apartments.com
http://www.seailc.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY22

ORTHOPEDICS

AND SPORTS M
EDICINE

LEADERS IN

Aultman Medical Group  
Orthopedics and  
Sports Medicine

1900 South Union Ave. 
Suite 100 
Alliance, Ohio 44601

New Location!

1020 Trump Road 
Suite 1 
Carrollton, Ohio 44601 

 Joint replacement surgery,  

specializing in knees,  

hips and shoulders

 Bone and joint healing,  

repair and/or restoration

 Strain and sprain treatment

 Comprehensive physical  

rehabilitation

 Care for osteoarthritis  

and other issues impacting  

joints and bones

 Ultrasound-guided injections

 Concussion management

 General sports medicine

 Podiatric procedures

Call 330-596-6500 to  
make an appointment.  
Accepts most insurances.

Aultman Medical Group 
Orthopedics and Sports 
Medicine specializes in:

© 2019 The Aultman Health Foundation. All rights reserved.



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 23

LEGAL AID

L
E

G
A

L
 A

ID

Amy Fetcho SEOLS   
Southeastern Ohio Legal  
Services

100 North Third Street 
Steubenville, Ohio 43952
www.seols.org

740-263-4781 
800-837-4781
afetchko@seols.org

Law Office of Michael V.  
repella II 

26 Second Street SE 
Carrollton Ohio 44615

330-476-6200
8am-4:30pm M,Tu,Th, F 
8am-12pm W

McCleery Law Firm-Attorneys 
at Law.

44 Second Street SE 
Carrollton Ohio 44615
www.mccleertlawfirm.com

330-407-1418
9am-5pm M-F

the Okey Law Offics Co. LPA 593 Sixth Street NW
Carrollton OH 44615

330-324-3747
9am-5pm M-F

Stoneman Law Office Co. LPA 63 32nd Street SW 
44615Carrollton OH 44615
www.stonemanlawoffice.com

30-627-1000
8:30am-4:30pm M,Tu,Th, F 

8:30am-12pm Wed

NUTRITION EDUCATION

N
U

T
R

IT
IO

N
 E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

NAmerican Heart & Stroke  
Association

4682 Douglas Circle NW 
Canton OH 44708
www.americanheart.org

330-478-8383

Cleveland Clinic union  
Hospital

659 Boulevard  
Dover OH 44622
www.unionhospital.org

330-343-6909

Kidney Foundation of Ohio, Inc. 2831 Prospect Avenue 
Cleveland OH 44115
www.kfohio.org

216-771-2700

Women, Infant & Children (WIC)
WICCarroll@odh.ohio.gov

125 Canton Road NW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.wicprograms.org

330-627-8876
8am-4:30pm M-F

NUTRITION/MEALS/FOOD
N

U
T

R
IT

IO
N

/M
E

A
L
S

/F
O

O
DCarroll County Friendship 

Senior Center (Meals on 
Wheels)

100 Kensington Road NE 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyohio.us

330-627-7017
8am-3pm 

Carroll County Friendship  
Senior Center Satellite

121 Wood Street 
Malvern OH 44644
www.carrollcountyohio.us

330-205-6654

Carroll County Friendship  
Senior Center Satellite

80 Hill Street 
Sherrodsville OH 44675
www.carrollcountyohio.us

740-296-2200

First Christian Church of  
Malvern

4046 Coral Road NW 
Malvern OH 44644
www.fccmonile.org

330-868-1303

office@fccmonline.org

Loaves and Fishes 320 Moody Ave SW 
Carrolton OH 44615

330-627-2917

http://www.seols.org
mailto:afetchko@seols.org
http://www.mccleertlawfirm.com
http://www.stonemanlawoffice.com
http://www.americanheart.org
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.kfohio.org
mailto:WICCarroll@odh.ohio.gov
http://www.wicprograms.org
http://www.carrollcountyohio.us
http://www.carrollcountyohio.us
http://www.carrollcountyohio.us
http://www.fccmonile.org
mailto:office@fccmonline.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY24

This publication was supported by grant number 2019-VOCA-132137749 awarded by the Office for Victims of Crime, Office of 

Justice Programs, U.S. Department of Justice, through the Ohio Attorney General’s Office. Victims of federal crimes will be served.

If you suspect human trafficking, please contact: 

National Human Trafficking Hotline at 1-888-373-7888

 

   

Emergency:

In an emergency please call 911 or  

the State Highway Patrol at #677

www.tuscagainsttrafficking.org

For more information  

on Human Trafficking:
Contact COMPASS  

330-339-2504 

PO Box 481  

New Philadelphia OH 44663

This is not an emergency contact: info@tuscagainsttrafficking.org

 

 

Friendship Center  

Carrollton -100 Kensington Rd 

                  330-627-7017 

Malvern - 121 Wood St.  

                330-205-6654 

Sherrodsville - 80 hill St 

                    740-269-2200 

The Carroll County Council on Aging, Inc.  

Check out what you’re missing! 
                 -     Daily in-house meals/home-delivered meals 

                 -     Free morning coffee/donut social hour 

                 -     Free daily exercises & activities 

-                  -     Health based referrals & information 

-       Making a difference one senior at a time! 

http://www.tuscagainsttrafficking.org
mailto:info@tuscagainsttrafficking.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 25

Minerva united Methodist 
Church

204 N Main Street 
Minerva OH 44657
www.minervaumc.org

330-868-4940

F
O

O
D

Women, Infant & Children (WIC)
WICCarroll@odh.ohio.gov

125 Canton Road NW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.wicprograms.org

330-627-8876
8am-4:30pm M-F

OBSTETRICIANS & GYNECOLOGISTS

O
B

S
T

E
T

R
IC

IA
N

S
 &

 G
Y

N
E

C
O

L
O

G
IS

T
S

Alliance Hospital   270 E State Street, Suite G110 
Alliance Ohio 44601
www. aultmanalliance.orgm

330-596-7580

Atrium Ob/Gyn Inc 4151 Holiday Street NW 
Canton Ohio 44718 
www.atriumobgyn.com

330-492-8001
7:30am-4:30pm M-W-Th-F

Aultman Medical Group Family 
Medicine of Carrollton

1020 Trump Rd NW 
Carrolton OH 44615
www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com

330-627-0884 
8am-4:30pm M-F

Aultman OBGYN -  
My Community Health Center 

829-899 Claredon Avenue SW 
Canton Ohio 44710
www. mycomhc.org

330-363-6235
8am-5pm M-F

Dr. Albert Domingo MS MD 3120 Parkway Street NW 
Canton Ohio 44708
www.drdomingo.com

330-452-9460
8am-6pm M-Th

Dr. Priyabala ramaiah MDD 1445 Harrison Avenue NW Suite 302
Canton Ohio 44708
www.ramaiahgyn.com

330-452-9900 
9am-4:30pm M-Th
9am-3pm F

Premier Women’s Care  
Dr. Indira Nannapaneni, MD 

125 Canton Road NW 
Carrollton Ohio 44615

330-627-6700
9am-1pm Fridays only

Stark Women’s Center 5000 Higbee Avenue NW 
Canton Ohio 44718
www.starkwomenscenter.com

330-493-0313
8:30am-5pm M-F

PARENT RESOURCES

P
A

R
E

N
T

 R
E

S
O

U
R

C
E

S

Big Brothers Big Sisters of East 
Central Ohio

P.O Box 6099 
1260 Monroe Street NW, Suite 100D 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.bigs4kids.com

330-339-6916

Carroll County Board of DD 540 High Street NW
Carrollton OH 44615
https://carrollcbdd.org

330-627-6555
8am-4pm M-F

Carroll County Caring Hands P.O. Box 322 
Carrollton OH 44615
ccch4u@gmail.com

Carroll County District Library 70 2nd Street NE 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrolllibrary.org

330-627-2613
9am-8pm M-F  

9am-4:30pm Sat

Carroll County Family Children 
First Council

301 Moody Avenue SW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyohio.us

330-627-3201
7:30am-4pm M-F

http://www.minervaumc.org
mailto:WICCarroll@odh.ohio.gov
http://www.wicprograms.org
http://www.aultmanalliance.orgm
http://www.atriumobgyn.com
http://www.aultmanmedicalgroup.com
http://www.mycomhc.org
http://www.drdomingo.com
http://www.ramaiahgyn.com
http://www.starkwomenscenter.com
http://www.bigs4kids.com
https://carrollcbdd.org
mailto:ccch4u@gmail.com
http://www.carrolllibrary.org
http://www.carrollcountyohio.us


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY26

A MOMENT OF CARING. 

A LIFETIME OF HOPE. 

Our Mission is to provide strong leadership 
and collaborate with the community to 
help county residents.  We offer supportive 
services to individuals and families to 
enable them to provide safe and stable 
environments for children and families to 
thrive. 

Services We Offer 
➢ 

➢ 

➢ 

➢ 

➢ 

➢ 

➢ 

➢ 

Carroll County Job & Family Services 
95 E Main St, P.O. Box 219 

Carrollton, OH 44615 

To learn more about the services 
we offer contact (330) 627-2571  



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 27

Carroll County General Health 
District Cribs for Kids, Car Seats,  
Prenatal

301 Moody Avenue SW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carroll-lhd.org

330-627-4866
7:30am-4pm M-F

P
A

R
E

N
T

 R
E

S
O

U
R

C
E

S

Carroll County Job  
and Family Services

95 E Main Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyjfs.com

330-627-2571
7:45am-4:30pm M-F

Children’s Network of Stark 
County Children’s Advocacy 
Center

213 Market Avenue N, Suite 200 
Canton OH 44702
www.starkchildrensnetwork.org

330-451-1700

Help Me Grow 2167 Kensington Road NW 
Carrollton Ohio 44615

330-627-7651

SENIOR SERVICES

S
E

N
IO

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

Area Agency on Aging 710 Wheeling Avenue
Cambridge OH 43725
aaa9@aaa9.org

800-945-4250

740-439-2294

Carroll County Friendship  
Senior Center

100 Kensington Road NE 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyohio.us

330-627-7017
8am-3pm

Carroll Court Apartments
Senior Housing

300 12th Street NW #4 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.apartments.com

330-627-2233

Carroll Golden Age retreat 2202 Kensington Road NE
Carrollton OH 44615
carrollgoldenage@frontier.com

330-627-4665

Carroll Health Care Center 648 Longhorn Street NW 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.chccompanies.com/carroll

330-627-5501

Centerville 1082 Kensington Rdoad NE 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.centrevillevillage.com

330-627-7070

centrevillevillage@

gmail.com

HArCAtuS Senior Outreach/ 
Friendly Visitor

276 Second Street SW
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-4101

http://www.carroll-lhd.org
http://www.carrollcountyjfs.com
http://www.starkchildrensnetwork.org
mailto:aaa9@aaa9.org
http://www.carrollcountyohio.us
http://www.apartments.com
mailto:carrollgoldenage@frontier.com
http://www.chccompanies.com/carroll
http://www.centrevillevillage.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY28

Providing Compassionate 
Care for the Whole Person

Accredited by 

The Joint Commission

819 N. First Street, Dennison     (740) 922-2800     www.trinitytwincity.org

http://www.trinitytwincity.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 29

SUPPORT GROUPS

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 G

R
O

U
P

S

Advocacy, Choices and  
Empowerment (ACE)

acemhrecovery@gmail.com

115 3rd Street SW, P.O. Box 621 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.acemhrecovery.org

330-308-5742                             
330-308-8604

Alzheimer Support Group Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital
659 Boulevard OH 44622
www.unionhospital.org

330-966-7343

Community Hospice Adult  
Grieving Group

716 Commerical Avenue SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.myhospice.org

330-343-7605 
800-947-7284

COMPASS (Sexual Assault  
Education, Prevention &  
Support)

P.O. Box 481
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.compassrapecrisis.org

Rape Crisis Line 24 Hrs 
330-339-1427
OFC: 8am-4:30pm M-F

330-339-2504

Diabetic Support Group 2600 Sixth St 
Canton OH 44710  
www.aultman.org

330-363-5235

NAMI - National Alliance on 
Mental Illness -  
tusc and Carroll Counties

115 Third Street SW
P.O. Box 621
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.nami.org/sites/tusc-carroll

330-308-8604
namituscarawscarroll 

@gmail.com

Society for Equal Access 1458 Fifth Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.biaoh.org

330-343-9292  
ext 224

Stroke Support Group 659 Boulevard  
Dover OH 44622
www.unionhospital.org

330-364-0830

tusc/Carroll County Survivors  
of Suicide Support Group
ADAMHS Board of Tuscarawas  
and Carroll Counties

119 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.adamhtc.org

330-627-7912  
740-294-8496

tuscarawas County Standing  
up for Down Syndrome

P.O. Box 128 
New Philadelphia OH 44663

524-074-2188

TRANSPORTATION RESOURCES

T
R

A
N

S
P

O
R

T
A

T
IO

N
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

Carroll County Job  
and Family Services

95 E Main Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyjfs.com

330-627-2571
7:45am-4:30pm M-F

Carroll County Friendship  
Senior Center

100 Kensington Road NE 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyohio.us

330-627-7017
8am-3pm

Carroll County transit 2205 Commerce Drive
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountyohio.us

330-627-1900

NEt Program 95 E Main Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrollcountydjfs.com

330-627-2571

Veterans transport 161 2nd Street SW
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-2590

mailto:acemhrecovery@gmail.com
http://www.acemhrecovery.org
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.myhospice.org
http://www.compassrapecrisis.org
http://www.aultman.org
http://www.nami.org/sites/tusc-carroll
mailto:@gmail.com
http://www.biaoh.org
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.adamhtc.org
http://www.carrollcountyjfs.com
http://www.carrollcountyohio.us
http://www.carrollcountyohio.us
http://www.carrollcountydjfs.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY30

Carroll County Caring Hands 

A local non-profit organization
HELPING CARROLL COUNTY RESIDENTS IN NEED.

All money is raised by local fundraisers and individual donations.
————

When a family member is seriously ill or has been in an accident,  
the world as the family knows it changes dramatically!

————
C.C. Caring Hands, is here to help with expenses that arise as 

a result of these life changing situations.

Contact information for assistance or to donate
ccch4u@gmail.com

P.O. Box 322, Carrollton, OH 44615

mailto:ccch4u@gmail.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 31

VISION CARE 

V
IS

IO
N

 C
A

R
E

 

Dr. Gregory Fair OD  70 N Lisbon Street
Carrollton OH 44615
www.fairvisioninc.com

330 627-2430
9am-6pm M 

9am-5pm Tu-F 

9am-7pm Th 

8am-12pm Sa

Pearle Vision 4474 Everhard Road NW 
North Canton Ohio 44718 
www.pealrevision.com

330-494-4445
9;30am-8pm M-F

9am-5pm Sa;12-5pm Su

Vision Care Associates 658 Boulevard
Dover, OH 44622

330-343-3213 
8am-5pm M-W-Th-F

8am-6pm Tu

8am-11:30am Sa

Vision Care Optique  2428 Whipple Avenue NW 
Canton Ohio 44708
www.visioncareoptique.com

330-477-8531 
9am-7pm M-W

9am-6pm Th-F

9am-2pm Sa

Waynesburg Vision Care 8163 Waynesburg Drive SE 
Waynesburg Ohio 44688

330-866-7732
8am-5pm M-Tu-Th-F

8am-12pm W & Sa

YOUTH SERVICES 

Y
O

U
T

H
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 

Carroll County District Library 70 2nd Street NE 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.carrolllibrary.org

330-627-2613
9am-8pm M-F,  

9am-4:30pm Sat

Community Mental Healthcare
School based counselling

331 W Main Street 
Carrollton OH 44615
www.cmhdover.org

330-627-4313

Community Mental Healthcare
School based counselling

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover, OH 44622
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631

Family and Children First 
Council

301 Moody Avenue SW 
Carrollton OH 44615

330-627-3201
7:30am-4pm M-F

Minerva YMCA 687 Lynnwood Drive 
Minerva OH 44657
www.ymcastark.org

330-868-5988

Ohio State university Extension  
Services (4-H)

613 High Street NW
Carrollton OH 44615
www.extension.osu.edu

330-627-4310

Personal and Family  
Counselling Services

1433 5th Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.personal-family-couseling.com

330-343-8171
9am-8pm M-T-Th  

8am-5pm W-F

Society for Equal Access 1458 Fifth Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.biaoh.org

330-343-9292 
ext 224

http://www.fairvisioninc.com
http://www.pealrevision.com
http://www.visioncareoptique.com
http://www.carrolllibrary.org
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.cmhdover.org
http://www.ymcastark.org
http://www.extension.osu.edu
http://www.personal-family-couseling.com
http://www.biaoh.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY32

Parenting tiP: Always encourage!

You are learning fast! | I knew you could do it! | Keep up the good work! 

One more time and you’ll have it! | WOW! | That ’s better!  

You are getting better every day! | Terrific!

Cathy Viola
Health & Life Insurance Agent

Insurance  Product  tyPes • Individual | Group | Company Retirement Plan

Medicare Advantage
Prescription Drug Plan
Medicare Supplemental Insurance Plans
___________________

Life & Final Expense Insurance 

Dental, Vision, Hearing
Short Term Recovery
Home Care
Hospital Indemnity
Cancer
Heart Attack & Stroke

330-205-2603
cmviola207@aol.com

207 W. Lincoln Way
Minerva, OH 44657

mailto:cmviola207@aol.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 33

INDEX

911 Emergency ................................................. 13

Access Tusc ...................................................... 17

ADAMHS Board of Tuscarawas and  

Carroll Counties........................................ 5, 9, 29

Adult/Child Protective Services  ...................... 13

Advocacy, Choices and Empowerment (ACE)  . 29

Alco Services LLC ............................................... 5

Alcohol and Addiction ........................................ 9

Alcoholics Anonymous ....................................... 9

All in Training Services .................................... 15

Alliance Hospital    ........................................... 25

Alzheimer Support Group ................................. 29

American Heart & Stroke Association  ............ 23

Amy Fetcho SEOLS Southeastern  

Ohio Legal ........................................................ 23

Area Agency on Aging ..................................... 27

Atrium Ob/Gyn Inc............................................ 25

Aultman Carrollton ........................................... 17

Aultman Fitness Center.................................... 15

Aultman Hospital ....................................... 13, 17

Aultman Medical Group Family Medicine  

of Carrollton ..................................................... 25

Aultman Medical Group  .................................. 17

Aultman OBGYN - My Community Health  

Center  .............................................................. 25

Big Brothers Big Sisters of East Central Ohio.. 25

Bridges to Wellness ......................................... 17

Brown Local School.......................................... 11

Browse and Buy ................................................. 5

Buckeye Career Center..................................... 11

Bureau for Children with Medical Handicaps.. 17

Carroll County Board of DD ........................ 17, 25

Carroll County Caring Hands ...................... 17, 25

Carroll County District Library .................... 25, 31

Carroll County Family Children First Council.... 25

Carroll County Friendship Senior  

Center ................................................... 23, 27, 29

Carroll County General Health District  ..... 19, 27

Carroll County Job and Family  

Services ...................................... 5, 13, 21, 27, 29

Carroll County Transit ....................................... 29

Carroll County Victim Assistance Program ...... 13

Carroll County Visiting Nurse Association....... 19

Carroll Court Apartments ........................... 21, 27

Carroll Golden Age Retreat ........................ 21, 27

Carroll Health Care Center ......................... 21, 27

Carroll Hills School........................................... 11

Carrollton Crest ................................................ 21

Carrollton Dental Group  .................................... 9

Carrollton Exempted Village School District.... 11

Cathy Viola - Insurance .................................... 17

Celebrate Recovery ............................................ 5

Centerville ........................................................ 27

Child Abuse ...................................................... 13

Child and Adolescent Behavioural Health  ........ 5

Children’s Network of Stark County  

Children’s Advocacy Center ............................. 27

Christian Academy ........................................... 11

Chrysalis Counselling Center ............................. 5

Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital....... 5, 13, 19, 23

Coleman Professional Services.......................... 5

CommQuest ........................................................ 7

CommQuest Outpatient Office ........................... 9

Community Family Health Center .......... 9, 17, 19

Community Hospice  ........................................ 19

Community Hospice Adult  Grieving Group ..... 29

Community Mental Healthcare .... 7, 9, 13, 19, 31

COMPASS .............................................. 7, 13, 29

Comprehensive Case Management  

Employment Program ....................................... 15

Conotton Valley School District ....................... 11

Countryview Manor.......................................... 21

Crisis Call Center Text Line .............................. 13

Crisis Stabilization Unit/Crisis Line  

New Philadelphia ............................................. 21

Cutting/Self Harm S.A.F.E. Alternatives .......... 13

Diabetic Support Group.................................... 29

Domestic Violence Project Inc. ........................ 13

Dowell Dental Group.......................................... 9

Dr. Albert Domingo MS MD  ............................ 25

Dr. Bruce Barker, DDS ........................................ 9

Dr. Gary Crump, DDS  ......................................... 9

Dr. Gregory Fair OD .......................................... 31

Dr. Priyabala Ramaiah MDD  ........................... 25

EMT Ambulance Service .................................. 13

EMT Fleet Services .......................................... 13

This Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled with information by  
Carroll County General Health District. Inclusion in this directory is not an endorsement, and  
service providers listed may not be comprehensive. Revisions will be done biannually.



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY34

Parenting tiP: Positive reinforcement!

SUPER! | You are really working hard today! | That’s much much better! 

Exactly right! | THAT’S IT! | That ’s quite an improvement!  

That’s coming along nicely! | Good for you!

330-627-4866  

www.carroll-lhd.org

CARROLL COUNTY

GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT

The Carroll County Resource Guide was created by: 

NOTES: 

http://www.carroll-lhd.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF CARROLL COUNTY 35

The Carroll County Resource Guide was designed, produced and printed by:

MArKEtING CONSuLtING SErVICES  |  Sugarcreek, Ohio  |  330.897.1134

Family and Children First Council..................... 31

First Christian Church of Malvern .................... 23

Good Will ........................................................... 5

Habitat for Humanity East Central Ohio  ......... 21

Harbor Point Domestic Shelter  ....................... 13

HARCATUS Family Support Clothing Closet  ..... 5

HARCATUS Family Support Home Energy  

Assistance  ....................................................... 13

HARCATUS Head Start  .................................... 11

HARCATUS Senior Outreach/ Friendly Visitor . 27

HARCATUS Weatherization ............................. 21

Help Me Grow ............................................ 19, 27

Hilltop ................................................................. 5

Homeless.......................................................... 15

Kensington Green............................................. 21

Kidney Foundation of Ohio, Inc. ....................... 23

Law Office of Michael V. Repella II  ................. 23

Loaves and Fishes ............................................ 23

Malvern Manor II ............................................. 21

McCleery Law Firm-Attorneys at Law. ............ 23

Mercy Health & Fitness Center........................ 15

Mercy Hospital ................................................. 15

Mercy Medical Center Physical Therapy ......... 19

Mercy Stat Care ............................................... 15

Minerva United Methodist Church .................. 25

Minerva Local School District .......................... 11

Minerva Terrace ............................................... 21

Minerva YMCA................................................. 31

NAMI - National Alliance on  

Mental Illness -  ............................................... 29

Narcotics Anonymous ...................................... 11

National Suicide Hotline .................................. 15

NET Program .................................................... 29

New Life Counselling ......................................... 7

Ohio Means Jobs and GED Info ....................... 15

Ohio State University Extension  

Services (4-H) ................................................... 31

Pearle Vision .................................................... 31

Personal and Family Counseling Services ... 7, 31

Planning and Access to Housing (PATH) .......... 21

Poison Center ................................................... 15

Premier Women’s Care/Dr. Indira Nannapaneni, 

MD ................................................................... 25

Quintessential Yoga ......................................... 15

Robert Miller Ph. D Counseling.......................... 7

Salvation Army ....................................... 5, 15, 21

Sandy Valley Local Schools ............................. 11

Serenity - Aultman Hospital............................... 7

Society for Equal Access...................... 21, 29, 31

Southeast Inc. .................................................... 7

Stark Women’s Center  .................................... 25

Stoneman Law Office Co. LPA ......................... 23

Stroke Support Group....................................... 29

The Bluffs Ohio, An Addiction Campus............ 11

The Okey Law Offics Co. LPA ........................... 23

Trinity Hospital Twin City ........................... 15, 19

Trinity Medical Group ....................................... 19

Tusc Against Trafficking ................................... 15

Tusc/Carroll County Survivors of Suicide  

Support Group  ................................................. 29

Tuscarawas County Standing Up for Down 

Syndrome ......................................................... 29

Veterans Services ............................................ 15

Veterans Transport ........................................... 29

Vision Care Associates .................................... 31

Vision Care Optique   ....................................... 31

Waynesburg Vision Care .................................. 31

Women, Infant & Children (WIC) ............... 19, 25

Workhouse Fitness ........................................... 15

INDEX

This Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled with information by  
Carroll County General Health District. Inclusion in this directory is not an endorsement, and  
service providers listed may not be comprehensive. Revisions will be done biannually.




